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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 55686537

Report Date: August 22, 2024 | 12:43 p. m. EDT
Report Status: Complete
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2010 SUBARU OUTBACK 2.5 PREMIUM

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
4S4BRHBCOA3351698

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 172,810 KM

o

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

5 Service Records Found

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

No U.S. History Found

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

a/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.c
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of August 22, 2024 (or once allthe data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

Inspection and test drive, to make an informed declision.

4S4BRHBCOA3351698
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report (BC)

/w\:b Accident/Damage

( INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

O 2015 Mar 16

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date; n/a

Claim: VANDALISM UNKNOWN

Damage Detall: Vandalism damage reported: minor damage

Damage to right side

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

DETAILS

© 2015 May 11

n/a

Damage Event: Damage repalrs performed
Repairs to right side

Ed Registration

© This vehicle has been registered In the province of British Columbla In Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
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DATE

4= Service Records

SOURCE

2012 May 25

Zimmer Wheaton
Kamloops, British Columbla, Canada

| 2014May7
|
|

Zimmer Wheaton
Kamloops, British Columbla, Canada

L EEESTEITR

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Tire{s) mounted

Four tires mounted

Four tres replaced

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Drivability/performance checked

Antifreeze/coolant checked

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and press
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced

4S4BRHBCOA3351698
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// CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports
7 / ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
A — - _ cmecri e ; _
st 23 99,160 KM Kal Tire 065 Vehicle serviced
/ Kamiloops, British Columbia, Canada
- il BT . —— i e
7 2016 Jul 27 114,033 KM Kal Tire 667 Vehicle serviced
_1 Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada *  Four wheel alignment performed
F ;__ _
# J x 2020 Mar 6 172,810 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Vehicle serviced
5 Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance reminder reset
L Oil and filter changed

ra) Open Recalls

Recall #: TKC-19 | Front Passenger Airbag Inflator  Recall Date: 2019 Jan 09

Recall Description
On certain vehicles long-term exposure to high absolute humidity and temperature combined with high temperature cycling may eventually
degrade the propellant contained in the passenger-front airbag. This could cause the airbag to deploy with more force than normal. If the

airbag inflator ruptures fragments could be propelled toward vehicle occupants or cause damage to the airbag assembly preventing its
proper function.

Remedy

Owners will be notified by mail and instructed to take their vehicle to a dealer to have the passenger-front airbag inflator replaced. Note: The
Canadian climate results in the propellant degrading slowly. This recall is being conducted as a precaution to address future risk. It is
expected that all airbag inflators will be replaced before their function would be affected.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact SUBARU or visit Subaru's website. (https://www.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=2828WebPagelD=21091)

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. J

p
@ Detailed History

' = - - -
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS -
2010 Feb 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued (;r Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reporte
| 2011 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
] o
i British Columbia, Canada 3
— =
{ 2012Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed g
British Columbia, Canada “%’
o4
T . QQ
2012 may 25 46,442 KM Zimmer Wheaton Service Record Vehicle serviced 3
! <
| Kamloops, British Columbia,
https/ivhy carfa
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

] ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
; o ~ camnada '
155 2013 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renaw,.
| British Columbia, Canada
| " s _ S —
_); 2013 0ct 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
1’ British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2014 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 May 7 76,666 KM Zimmer Wheaton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Mar 16 Insurance Records VANDALISM UNKNOWN
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Mar 16 Damage Event Vandalism damage reported: minor
British Columbia, Canada damage
Damage to right side
2015 Mar 16 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN
2015 Mar 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 May 11 Damage Event Damage repairs performed
Repairs to right side
20150ct 23 99,160 KM Kal Tire 065 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Apr 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 jul 27 114,033 KM Kal Tire 667 Service Record Vehicle serviced ‘
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019Jan 9 SUBARU Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued |
Recall # TKC-19
= e _ R e —— %
2019 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed . E’%
British Columbia, Canada | @
— S e 8
2020 Mar 6 172,810 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Service Record Vehicle serviced 2
Vancouver, British Columbia, %
Canada Q
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
pri Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Mar 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2023 Mar 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2024 Apr1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Fleet

Vehicle colour noted as blue
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I 2 Questions? We're here to help.

ﬁ Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The Information supplied by ICRC Is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehlcle’s claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualfedto be licansed and is used o track:
. vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage
b salvage vehicles which have been rebuik, inspected, and relcensed
. wrecked veticles that have been decommissicned and can only be resold for parts
The venicle status Mmay not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reaso ns, Including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or 3 veFicle with major damage thar was repaired by 15 owner. The vehicle
claims history Is 3 report of vehicle damage and Includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incomplete for various reasons, Including the owner did not rrake a ¢lalm to ICBC or IC3C has denied the claim. In
addrion, the estimate Information May not necessarily refiect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest force of impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.
Corsumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limirations at http://apps. icbe.com/registration/vehr/Limitation. htm|
IC8C recommencs the vehicle be Inspacted by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more completa assessment of the vebicle's condition,

This vehicle nistery report is compiled from mMuKiple data sources. It Is not atways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete Information on any cre vehicle For example, there may be other ttle, crangs,
regisations. declarations, accident informatlon, service records, recall Informatlon, ocometer readings or other Information where discrepancies that aoply to this vehicle are not reflectec In this report. CARFAX Carada ané Ies source data
providers receive data and information from external sources beleved to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canaca, its source Gata providers or ts agents for any errors, INACCURALIes O oMiss ors, The reports are zrovided
strictly on ar as—s wheredis basis, and CAREAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied. including any warranties of tmef ness. accracy. merchartabity, merchantatje qiafty or fitness ‘or a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or darnages in connection with ary report of any information contained within g report,
Incluging the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any ‘nforrmation, Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle nisn-r)a report, includir g problems. may not have been reported ro CARFAX
Canada Use :his report as one 'MPOrtant tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, 1o make a batrer decision about your nextused car. By cbraining, reviewir g and/or using this venicie hisiory repert, you agree to be boune by all of the
ter™s and condtlons n CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from thme to tme by CARSAX Canada,

https:/ hewew._carfax.cal rfax/pri leg. sofuse
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